PORTION OF MINUTES OF A MEETING OF

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER 64

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Held on the 26th day of January, 2015 (bills paid on 1/14/15 - special resolution)

Present:

Absent:

It was moved by , seconded by

, that the bills shown

on the schedule hereto attached by approved and that vouchers numbered as follows be issued and charged

against the accounts shown:

Fund
10 - Education Fund
20 - Operations and Maintenance Fund
30 - Debt Services

40 - Transportation Fund
50 - Retirement (IMRF/SS/MEDICARE)
60 - Capital Projects

80 - Tort Immunity Fund

90 - Fire Prevention and Safety Fund

Checks Numbered: 119983 - 120168, 120172

Total:

Upon roll call being held, the following votes were cast:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

Whereupon the President declared the motion carried.

WE, ,and

Fund Total

769,104.97

170,615.19

200.00

151,605.54

240,700.90

11,352.00

“nmnnmnmnmkm:kiom;: ;s in;n n

1,343,578.60

, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that we are respectively

the President and Secretary of Board of Education of Community Consolidated School District Number 64,

Cook County, lllinois.

WE HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that the foregoing is a correct copy of a portion of the minutes of the meeting
of the 26th day of January, 2015, and that the schedule of bills attached is a true copy of the schedule of

bills approved at said meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto affixed our hands and seals this 26th day of January, 2015.

President

Secretary

Bills



APPROVAL OF BILLS

The following bills are presented for approval:

10 - Education Fund S 769,104.97
20 - Operations and Maintenance Fund S 170,615.19
30 - Debt Services S 200.00
40 - Transporation Fund S 151,605.54
50 - Retirement (IMRF/SS/MEDICARE) S -

60 - Capital Projects $  240,700.90
80 - Tort Immunity Fund S 11,352.00
90 - Fire Prevention and Safety Fund S -

Checks Numbered: 119983 - 120168, 120172
Total: S 1,343,578.60




3frdtlOl.p Park Ridge Niles SD #64 9:40 AM 01/16/15
05.14.10.00.00-010080 AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 01/14/15 - 01/14/15) PAGE: 1
INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE CHECK CHECK
NUMBER NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION DATE NUMBER AMOUNT
847R160921 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 ATS&T OPTEMAN CIRCUIT - 11/17 - 01/14/2015 119983 1,922.82
12/16/14
8473184300 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 ATS&T PHONES 11/26 - 12/25/14 01/14/2015 119983 10,030.24
Totals for AT & T 11,953.06
412-026979 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 A T & T TELECONFEREN TELECONFERENCE CHARGES 01/14/2015 119984 67.63
Totals for A T & T TELECONFERENCE SVCS. 67.63
12782266 20E000 2540 4860 00 000000 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DE SERVICE 11/03/14 - EMERSON 01/14/2015 119985 74.88
SCH
12782267 20E000 2540 4860 00 000000 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DE SERVICE 11/10/14 - CARPENTER 01/14/2015 119985 56.16
SCH
12782265 20E000 2540 4860 00 000000 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DE SERVICE 11/18/14 - ESC 01/14/2015 119985 93.20
Totals for ACCURATE DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION 224 .24
549914 80EO00 2367 3860 00 000000 ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONA HEP B VACCINE 01/14/2015 119986 270.00
Totals for ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 270.00
JANUARY 10E207 2410 3162 00 000000 ALBANS, ATHANASIA COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 119987 110.00
121114 10E207 2410 3146 00 000000 ALBANS, ATHANASIA 2/19/15 WORKSHOP - CULTURE 01/14/2015 119987 230.00
COUNTS
121914 10E207 2410 3146 00 000000 ALBANS, ATHANASIA 1/29/15 WORKSHOP 01/14/2015 119987 150.00
121914- 10E207 2410 3143 00 000000 ALBANS, ATHANASIA MILEAGE CLAIM - 11/1 - 01/14/2015 119987 8.96
12/19/14
Totals for ALBANS, ATHANASIA 498.96
JANUARY 10E000 2520 3162 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 119988 110.00
121614 10E000 2320 3149 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA BOARD MEETING EXPENSE 01/14/2015 119988 18.00
121914 10E000 2520 3143 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA MILEAGE CLAIM - 8/13 - 01/14/2015 119988 34.74
12/18/14
Totals for ALLARD, REBECCA 162.74
1853645002 30E000 5400 6400 00 000000 AMALGAMATED BANK OF ADMIN. FEE 7/1/14 - 12/31/14- 01/14/2015 119989 200.00
TRUST #1853645002CT
Totals for AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 200.00
3000875809 10E203 2410 4900 00 000000 AMAZON SUNDELY 2 REPLACEMENT 01/14/2015 119992 159.90
BATTERIES (10)
2826860979 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON SAN DISK EXTREME PLUS MEMORY 01/14/2015 119992 75.90
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CARD (2)

2050551669 10E000 1120 4102 52 000000 AMAZON BOSE STEREO LOUDSPEAKERS 01/14/2015 119992 328.00

0525850641 10E000 1110 4100 64 000000 AMAZON 6-OUTLET POWER STRIP 01/14/2015 119992 95.88

1584808134 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GOJO LUXURY FOAM HANDWASH (6) 01/14/2015 119992 264.90

1584813052 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GOJO LUXURY FOAM HANDWASH (6) 01/14/2015 119992 264.90

1584847656 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GOJO LUXURY FOAM HANDWASH (6) 01/14/2015 119992 264.90

1584870081 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GOJO LUXURY FOAM HANDWASH (6) 01/14/2015 119992 264.90

1584859585 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GOJO LUXURY FOAM HANDWASH (6) 01/14/2015 119992 264.90

1466594976 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON TRELLIS EARTH BIOPLASTIC 01/14/2015 119992 86.19
TRASH LINER

2004815300 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON DESKTOP HARD DRIVE (3) 01/14/2015 119992 234.00

1441058500 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 AMAZON iPAD AIR CASE 01/14/2015 119992 58.98

1466513070 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON TRELLIS EARTH BIOPLASTIC 01/14/2015 119992 86.19
TRASH LINER

2215239218 10E000 2130 4100 00 000000 AMAZON CARDIAC SCIENCE PEDIATRIC 01/14/2015 119992 1,950.00
DEFIB PADS (20)

2360106924 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA-PACIFIC MULTIFOLD 01/14/2015 119992 46.12
TOWELS (2)

2360121639 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA PACIFIC MULTIFOLD 01/14/2015 119992 46.12
TOWELS (2)

2360128613 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA PACIFIC MULTIFOLD 01/14/2015 119992 46.12
TOWELS (2)

2360134790 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA PACIFIC MULTIFOLD 01/14/2015 119992 46.12
TOWELS (2)

2360170188 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 AMAZON GEORGIA PACIFIC MULTIFOLD 01/14/2015 119992 46.12
TOWELS (2)

1573491136 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 AMAZON POWERSHOT ELPH CAMERA (2) 01/14/2015 119992 298.00

1661258234 10E000 1120 4102 52 000000 AMAZON HERCULES 5 PC GUITAR RACK 01/14/2015 119992 369.95

0802917843 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON CIRCUIT SCRIBE BASIC KIT (8) 01/14/2015 119992 479.92

0782969623 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 AMAZON I NEVER FORGET A FACE, GUESS 01/14/2015 119992 24.28
WHO GAME

0782904575 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 AMAZON €eBOO LIFE ON EARTH, SNAP 01/14/2015 119992 62.93
CIRCUITS, PEACEABLE KINGDOM

0782949097 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 AMAZON STARE!, SCRABBLE JR, SPOT IT, 01/14/2015 119992 95.08
PEACEABLE KINDGOM. .

0782975820 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 AMAZON eeBOO CRAZY FACES, PEACEABLE  01/14/2015 119992 109.78
KINGDOM

2548848647 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 AMAZON QUELF JR BOARD GAME 01/14/2015 119992 20.55

AMAZON 01/14/2015 119990 0.00
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AMAZON 01/14/2015 119991 0.00
Totals for AMAZON 6,090.63
7049803 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 ANDERSON LOCK REPL DOORS - LINCOLN SCH 01/14/2015 119994 1,345.00
Totals for ANDERSON LOCK 1,345.00
3124054 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI INITIAL SERVICE - FIELD SCH 01/14/2015 119996 210.00
3124049 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI INITIAL SERVICE - LINCOLN SCH 01/14/2015 119996 210.00
3124344 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI INITIAL SERVICE - CARPENTER 01/14/2015 119996 110.00
SCH
3124887 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI INITIAL SERVICE - JEFFERSON 01/14/2015 119996 100.00
SCH
3126687 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI INITIAL SERVICE - FRANKLIN 01/14/2015 119996 165.00
SCH
3126690 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI PRODUCT SALE - FRANKLIN SCH 01/14/2015 119996 116.00
3126266 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI PRODUCT SALE - JEFFERSON SCH 01/14/2015 119996 106.50
3152869 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC BILLING - 01/14/2015 119996 55.00
FRANKLIN SCH
3152851 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC BILLING - 01/14/2015 119996 60.00
WASHINGTON SCH
3152855 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC BILLING - ESC 01/14/2015 119996 40.00
3152847 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC BILLING - 01/14/2015 119996 75.00
EMERSON SCH
3152849 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC BILLING - 01/14/2015 119996 50.00
JEFFERSON SCH
3152843 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC BILLING - 01/14/2015 119996 55.00
CARPENTER SCH
3152836 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC BILLING - 01/14/2015 119996 75.00
LINCOLN SCH
3222288 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - FIELD SCH - 01/14/2015 119996 70.00
JANUARY 2015
3222289 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - LINCOLN SCH 01/14/2015 119996 75.00
- JANUARY 2015
3222296 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - CARPENTER 01/14/2015 119996 55.00
SCH - JANUARY 2015
3222300 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - EMERSON SCH 01/14/2015 119996 75.00
- JANUARY 2015
3222302 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - JEFFERSON 01/14/2015 119996 50.00

SCH - JANUARY 2015
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3222304 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - WASHINGTON 01/14/2015 119996 60.00
SCH - JANUARY 2015
3222312 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - ESC - 01/14/2015 119996 40.00
JANUARY 2015
3222338 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - ROOSEVELT 01/14/2015 119996 60.00
SCH - JANUARY 2015
3222346 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - FRANKLIN SCH 01/14/2015 119996 55.00
- JANUARY 2015
3126337 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI INITIAL SERVICE - OCTOBER 01/14/2015 119996 120.00
2014 - ROOSEVELT SCH
ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI 01/14/2015 119995 0.00
Totals for ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 2,087.50
121014 10EO000 2660 3141 00 000000 ANDERT, ELIZABETH EXPENSE CLAIM - GOOGLE SUMMIT 01/14/2015 119993 289.64
12102014 10E000 2660 3143 00 000000 ANDERT, ELIZABETH MILEAGE CLAIM - 11/16 - 01/14/2015 119993 27.33
11/718/14
Totals for ANDERT, ELIZABETH 316.97
121014 10EO000 2210 4100 00 000000 ANTONUCCI, PAMELA QUIZLET TEACHER - ON LINE 01/14/2015 119997 25.00
ACCT FOR STUDENTS
Totals for ANTONUCCI, PAMELA 25.00
4318354914 10EO00 2660 4710 00 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. WASHINGTON IPAD APPS FOR K-2 01/14/2015 119998 150.00
GRADES
4137465197 10EO00 1200 4100 00 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. iPAD WI-FI 01/14/2015 119998 379.00
4310469018 10EO00 1110 5330 64 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. APPLE TV 01/14/2015 119998 99.00
4308087707 10E220 1225 4100 64 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. VPP VOUCHER 01/14/2015 119998 500.00
4310408683 10EO00 2660 4710 00 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. VPP VOUCHER 01/14/2015 119998 200.00
4309969972 10EO00 2660 4710 00 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. VPP CREDIT 01/14/2015 119998 50.00
4313472105 10EO00 2660 4710 00 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. VPP CREDIT 01/14/2015 119998 200.00
4318313249 10EO00 2660 4710 00 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. IPAD APPS FOR GRADES K-2 01/14/2015 119998 600.00
(WASHINGTON)
Totals for APPLE COMPUTER, INC. 2,178.00
67619 10EO000 2560 3230 00 000000 APPLIANCE SERVICE CE REPAIR STEAMER - LINCOLN SCH 01/14/2015 119999 858.21
Totals for APPLIANCE SERVICE CENTER 858.21
15935 10E000 2560 3150 00 000000 ARBOR MANAGEMENT FOOD SERVICE 11/21 - 12/19/14 01/14/2015 120000 54,411.20

Totals for ARBOR MANAGEMENT

54,411.20
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073860 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 ARBOR SCIENTIFIC MIRAGE, CLEANER CLOTH, UV 01/14/2015 120001 69.35
BEADS - EMERSON SCH
Totals for ARBOR SCIENTIFIC 69.35
011215 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 BACH, JAY REFEREE - 1/12/14 01/14/2015 120002 70.00
Totals for BACH, JAY 70.00
JANUARY 10E201 2410 3162 00 000000 BALDUF, BRETT COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120003 110.00
Totals for BALDUF, BRETT 110.00
121814 10E000 1110 3143 00 000000 BARABASZ, LYNN MILEAGE CLAIM 6/24 - 12/4/14 01/14/2015 120004 33.48
Totals for BARABASZ, LYNN 33.48
010615 10E000 1200 3140 00 000000 BELGRADE BEHAVIOR CO SCHOOL VISIT - WASHINGTON SCH 01/14/2015 120005 600.00
Totals for BELGRADE BEHAVIOR CONSULTING, 600.00
B1361690 10E000 2660 4710 00 000000 BELL TECHLOGIX INC. ACROBAT PRO FOR MAC 01/14/2015 120006 20.00
B1361964 10E000 2660 4710 00 000000 BELL TECHLOGIX INC. ACROBAT PRO FOR WINDOWS 01/14/2015 120006 20.00
B1361714 10E000 2660 4710 00 000000 BELL TECHLOGIX INC. ACROBAT PRO LICENSE (57) 01/14/2015 120006 4,802.25
Totals for BELL TECHLOGIX INC. 4,842.25
121014 10E000 2660 3141 00 000000 BELLEN, CARRIE EXPENSE CLAIM - GOOGLE SUMMIT 01/14/2015 120007 265.00
Totals for BELLEN, CARRIE 265.00
JANUARY 10E301 2410 3162 00 000000 BENKA, TIMOTHY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120008 110.00
Totals for BENKA, TIMOTHY 110.00
213012.02 60E203 2536 5110 00 000000 BERGEN CONSTRUCTION FIELD SCHOOL HVAC PROJECT - 01/14/2015 120009 227,574.00
APPL. #7
Totals for BERGEN CONSTRUCTION CORP. 227,574.00
JANUARY 10E000 2660 3162 00 000000 BLUM, ALLISON COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120010 35.00
010515 10E000 2660 3143 00 000000 BLUM, ALLISON MILEAGE CLAIM - 11/4 - 01/14/2015 120010 24._42
12/19/14
Totals for BLUM, ALLISON 59.42
5617 10E000 2320 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-POTBELLY - ARCHITECT 01/14/2015 120022 194.26

MEETING EXPENSE
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5617-1 10E000 2520 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP RA-COSTCO.COM - MEETING 01/14/2015 120022 40.38
EXPENSE

5934 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MA-JEWEL - FOOD FOR CLASSES 01/14/2015 120022 233.47

8011 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LB-LIVING SEA AQUARIUM - FISH 01/14/2015 120022 24.79
FOR CLASSROOM

8011-1 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LB-NASCO - LIVE PROTOZOAN 01/14/2015 120022 37.00
CULTURES

8011-2 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LB-E NASCO - SOW BUGS 01/14/2015 120022 240.25

8558 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-HOME DEPOT - CEILING 01/14/2015 120022 176.82
TILES, WRENCH SET, TOOL SET

8558-1 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-NAPA - PARTS FOR TRUCK #5 01/14/2015 120022 128.66
SALTER

8558-2 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-RUSSO®"S - ICE MELT 01/14/2015 120022 356.97
SPREADERS (3)

8558-3 20E000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-RUSSO®"S - DOUBLE LOCK HOOK 01/14/2015 120022 56.50

8558-4 20E207 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-ACE - FASTENERS 01/14/2015 120022 19.10

8558-5 20E303 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-HOME DEPOT - CEMENT AND 01/14/2015 120022 126.96
ANCHORING CEMENT

7840 10EO000 2130 3142 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-ILL. PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC. 01/14/2015 120022 255.00
- SCHOOL HEALTH DAYS
REGISTRATION

1491 20E205 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JB-HOME DEPOT - FLUORESCENT 01/14/2015 120022 140.62
LENS, BLEACH, INFRARED
THERMOMETER, HEX KEY

7600 20E301 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JC-ACE - DUST PAN, BRUSH 01/14/2015 120022 19.92

8045 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TC-HOME DEPOT - SCIENCE 01/14/2015 120022 64.06
OLYMPIAD MATERIALS

8045-1 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TC-HOME DEPOT - SCIENCE 01/14/2015 120022 35.25
OLYMPIAD SUPPLIES

6099 10EO000 2310 3401 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LC-FED EX - RMA SHIPMENT OF 01/14/2015 120022 26.62
FAULTY NETWORK EQUIP

4351 10E209 2410 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SD-WALMART - THANK YOU FOR WA 01/14/2015 120022 75.28
STAFF

4351-1 10E209 1110 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SD-AMAZON - ELECTRIC 3-HOLE 01/14/2015 120022 131.04
PUNCH

4351-2 10E209 1110 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SD-AMAZON - COIN SORTER, 01/14/2015 120022 142.83
LASER POINTER

7798 10EO000 1120 3230 66 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SD-CHARLES BESELER COMPANY - 01/14/2015 120022 267.53

REPL. PARTS FOR ENLARGER
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7798-1 10E301 1120 4100 66 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SD-NASCO - UNDERGLAZE, GLAZE 01/14/2015 120022 395.68

7798-3 10EO000 1110 4100 66 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SD-BLICK - ADHESIVE, GLAZE 01/14/2015 120022 88.64

7699 20E201 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VE-ACE - CASTER WHEELS, NUTS, 01/14/2015 120022 66.24
BOLTS

3739 20E209 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WF-ACE - HEATER FOR CLASSROOM 01/14/2015 120022 85.93

0252 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VF-DBC CONFERENCES 01/14/2015 120022 300.00

7576 20E207 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-HOME DEPOT - SOCKET RAILS, 01/14/2015 120022 42.44
CABLE, CORDS

7576-1 20E209 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-ACE - STEEL ROD 01/14/2015 120022 3.49

7576-2 20E220 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-HOME DEPOT - CORD, SWITCH 01/14/2015 120022 10.69

7576-3 20E301 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-HOME DEPOT - TOGGLE 01/14/2015 120022 35.50
SWITCHES

7576-4 20EO000 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-GRAINGER - EMERGENCY LIGHT 01/14/2015 120022 478.46
BATTERIES

7576-5 20E000 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-HOME DEPOT - PICTURE 01/14/2015 120022 18.27
HANGING KIT, ANCHORS

7576-6 20E207 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-ACE - FASTENERS 01/14/2015 120022 4.80

7576-7 20E209 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-HOME DEPOT - BLACK COVE 01/14/2015 120022 84.78
BASE

7576-8 20EO000 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-JON DON - VACUUM PARTS 01/14/2015 120022 202.08

7576-9 20EO000 2540 4830 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP WG-PARTS TOWN - HEATING 01/14/2015 120022 83.99
ELEMENT

8029 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-HANCOCK FABRICS 01/14/2015 120022 60.38

8029-1 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP NG-HAAN CRAFTS - SEWING KITS 01/14/2015 120022 333.12

7857 10EO000 2320 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-EDUCATION WEEK - 01/14/2015 120022 74.94
SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL

7857-1 10EO000 2310 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-AMAZON - "BOUNDARIES FOR 01/14/2015 120022 24.69
LEADERS""

7857-2 10EO000 2310 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-AMAZON - "BOUNDARIES FOR 01/14/2015 120022 24.69
LEADERS""

7857-3 10EO000 2320 6410 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-1ASBO - MEMBERSHIP 01/14/2015 120022 295.00

7592 20E203 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JI-HOME DEPOT - LADDER 01/14/2015 120022 177.00

7592-1 20EO000 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JI-ACE 01/14/2015 120022 23.96

8824 10E000 2520 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BI-PARKING 01/14/2015 120022 36.00

9563 10E000 2210 3142 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BJ-NATL ASSN FOR MUSIC 01/14/2015 120022 114.00
EDUCATION - MEMBERSHIP

4951 10E303 1120 4200 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 1K-AMAZON - 21946 01/14/2015 120022 638.28

4951-1 10E303 1120 4200 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 1K-AMAZON - 85490 01/14/2015 120022 445_01

4951-2 10E303 1120 4200 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 1K-AMAZON - 18962 01/14/2015 120022 495.75
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4951-3 10E301 1120 4200 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP IK-AMAZON - 74546 01/14/2015 120022 346.50

4951-4 10E301 1120 4200 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP IK-AMAZON - 92426 01/14/2015 120022 441.79

4951-5 10E303 1120 4200 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP IK-AMAZON - 49634 01/14/2015 120022 294.40

4951-6 10E301 1120 4200 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP IK-AMAZON - 03930 01/14/2015 120022 314.50

4951-7 10E303 1120 4200 61 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP IK-AMAZON - 14706 01/14/2015 120022 441.10

7780 10EO00 2210 3142 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MK-DSC EVENT - "BEST 01/14/2015 120022 500.00
PRACTICES IN READING™"

7715 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SK-MENARDS - LIGHT BULBS, 01/14/2015 120022 27.64
RAZOR BLADES, CARPET SHAMPOO

7715-1 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SK-ACE - WD40 01/14/2015 120022 10.98

7715-2 20E220 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SK-MENARDS - LIGHT BULBS 01/14/2015 120022 10.68

7190 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PL-MICHAELS - EXT DAY PROGRAM 01/14/2015 120022 19.96
SUPPLIES

7190-1 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP PL-WALMART - EXT DAY SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120022 37.19

3926 10E301 1120 4100 69 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KL-AMAZON - FILE CLEANERS 01/14/2015 120022 437.17

7047 20EO00 2540 3146 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SM-TRIPLE 1 CONFERENCE - 01/14/2015 120022 82.75
TRANSPORTATION

7047-1 20EO00 2540 3900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SM-ACE - MICROPHONE BATTERIES 01/14/2015 120022 17.98

7025 10EO00 2210 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-ALL ON THE ROAD - DESSERT  01/14/2015 120022 26.50
FOR CURRICULUM TEAM LUNCH
12/11/14

7025-1 10EO00 2210 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-LOU MALNATI®S - CURRICULUM 01/14/2015 120022 80.14
TEAM LUNCH 12/11/14

2798 10EO00 2520 3149 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP JM-PANERA BREAD - PREA 01/14/2015 120022 40.63
BREAKFAST

0112 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TM-HOME DEPOT - BUCKET, LID, 01/14/2015 120022 115.39
PLASTIC LEGS, SHEATHING

0112-1 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TM-TRUE VALUE - GREENLITE CFL 01/14/2015 120022 23.76
BULBS

0112-2 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TM-BULLSEYE BOW - PLASTICS 01/14/2015 120022 15.45

0112-3 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TM-TABLETOP BEANBAG GAMES 01/14/2015 120022 26.94

2406 20E207 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP HM-ACE - CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120022 76.41

2406-1 20E207 2540 4930 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP HM-ACE - CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120022 43.98

6433 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-AMAZON 0602633 - AQUARIUM 01/14/2015 120022 48.58
TIMER, AUTOMATIC FISH FEEDER

6433-1 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-JEWEL - 8TH GR LAB 01/14/2015 120022 14.73
SUPPLIES

6433-2 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-STEVE SPANGLER SCIENCE 01/14/2015 120022 157.47

8071 20E301 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-ACE - EMERSON SNOWBLOWER 01/14/2015 120022 22.27
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8071-1 20EO000 2540 3203 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-NAPA - DELIVERY TRUCK 01/14/2015 120022 136.39
BATTERY

8071-2 20E000 2540 3203 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-NAPA - TRUCK FLUIDS, 01/14/2015 120022 289.09
GREASE

8071-3 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-MENARDS - TIRE REPAIRS 01/14/2015 120022 132.78

8071-4 20EO000 2540 4800 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-ACE - ESC BATHROOM LIGHT 01/14/2015 120022 43.98

8071-5 20E301 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-ACE - EMERSON SNOWBLOWER 01/14/2015 120022 59.51
RPR

8071-6 20E207 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - ROOS. 01/14/2015 120022 7.83
RETAINING WALL BLOCKS

8071-7 20EO000 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-HOME DEPOT - ESC NUMBERS 01/14/2015 120022 20.88

8071-8 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-ACE - SIGN STOCK HARDWARE 01/14/2015 120022 63.70

8071-9 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-ACE - SIGN INSTALL 01/14/2015 120022 41.96

8071-10 20E303 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO - FERGUSON - LINCOLN 01/14/2015 120022 216.55
DOWNSPOUT

8071-11 20EO000 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-CRAWFORD - CARTRIDGE, 01/14/2015 120022 597.10
VALVES

8071-12 20E303 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-MCMASTER CARR - LINCOLN 01/14/2015 120022 109.69
DOWNSPOUT

8071-13 20E000 2540 4850 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP AO-AIRGAS - WELDING GAS 01/14/2015 120022 72.24

7584 20E207 2540 4860 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ANDERSON LOCK 01/14/2015 120022 21.50

7584-1 20E000 2540 4940 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-MENARDS - MISC HARDWARE 01/14/2015 120022 14.09

7584-2 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-MENARDS - CABINET DOORS 01/14/2015 120022 11.99

7584-3 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-MENARDS - CABINET DOORS 01/14/2015 120022 17.06

7584-4 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-MENARDS - CABINET DOORS 01/14/2015 120022 7.37

7584-6 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ANDERSON LOCK 01/14/2015 120022 67.15

7584-7 20E301 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-HOME DEPOT - GYM BANNER, 01/14/2015 120022 11.01
ELECTRICAL MOLDING

7584-8 20E203 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ACE - GYM EXIT DOOR 01/14/2015 120022 14.64

7584-9 20E203 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ACE - GYM DOORS 01/14/2015 120022 6.45

7584-10 20E303 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-HOME DEPOT - CABINET DOORS 01/14/2015 120022 49.98

7584-11 20E301 2540 4860 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP VP-ANDERSON LOCK 01/14/2015 120022 188.64

4279 20E209 2540 4840 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-HOME DEPOT - PLUMBING 01/14/2015 120022 439.92

4279-1 20EO000 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-ACE - BATTERIES FOR ESC 01/14/2015 120022 39.96

4279-2 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-JC LICHT 01/14/2015 120022 253.28

4279-3 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-MENARDS - EXTENSION 01/14/2015 120022 164.96
LADDER, WIRE BRUSHES

4279-4 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-HOME DEPOT - SCRAPERS, 01/14/2015 120022 89.50
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4279-5 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-JC LICHT 01/14/2015 120022 63.32
4279-6 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BP-JC LICHT 01/14/2015 120022 63.32
7764 20E000 2540 5320 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DP-MY WHITE BOARDS.COM - 01/14/2015 120022 100.37
REPAIR
7764-1 20E303 2540 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DP-ARTTOFRAMES.COM 01/14/2015 120022 41.36
7764-2 20E303 2540 4830 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DP-GRAINGER - HVAC 01/14/2015 120022 31.74
MAINTENANCE
6637 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 2205817 01/14/2015 120022 38.90
6637-1 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 3643457 01/14/2015 120022 55.19
6637-2 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 2734629 01/14/2015 120022 4.00
6637-3 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 8830667 01/14/2015 120022 4.00
6637-5 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 8118663 01/14/2015 120022 4.99
6637-6 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 2623468 01/14/2015 120022 29.93
6637-7 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 0048244 01/14/2015 120022 13.58
6637-8 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 3176205 01/14/2015 120022 19.94
6637-9 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-OMNIGRAPHICS - BOOKS 01/14/2015 120022 99.00
6637-10 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 4577820 01/14/2015 120022 31.98
6637-11 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 7988240 01/14/2015 120022 21.74
6637-12 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 9338651 01/14/2015 120022 26.98
6637-13 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 9776211 01/14/2015 120022 60.12
6637-14 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP DR-AMAZON 2738644 01/14/2015 120022 201.57
8037 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-AMAZON 9202607 - 01/14/2015 120022 10.98
EASY-TOUCH SAND PAPER
8037-1 10E303 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP GS-PEAPOD - FACS SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120022 197.18
7166 20E209 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS- HOME DEPOT - STUDS 01/14/2015 120022 48.49
7166-1 20E209 2540 4810 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-HOME DEPOT - DRYWALL, 01/14/2015 120022 54.01
SCREWS
7166-2 20E209 2540 3230 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP BS-ACE - CUSTODIAL SUPPL 01/14/2015 120022 15.98
0104 10E301 1120 4100 69 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SS-WOODWORKER®S SUPPLY - 01/14/2015 120022 270.94
WOODS CLASS
1315 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SW-JONES SUPPLY CO - MEDALS, 01/14/2015 120022 320.25
RIBBONS
1315-1 10EO000 1110 4100 99 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP SW-STICKER GIANT 01/14/2015 120022 193.61
7832 10EO000 2660 3100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-GLACIER CANYON - BAL DUE 01/14/2015 120022 3.99
7832-1 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-SPHERO - TECH EQUIP 01/14/2015 120022 299.96
7832-2 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-OSMO - TECH EQUIP 01/14/2015 120022 147.00
7832-3 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-LITTLE BITS - TECH EQUIP 01/14/2015 120022 471.80
3681 10E000 1225 3169 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LL-PEARSON - DIAL-R PROTOCOLS 01/14/2015 120022 99.80
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3681-1 10E000 1225 3169 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LL-B&H - FILM FOR DX TEAM 01/14/2015 120022 55.77
7025-4 10E000 2210 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-AMAZON - RESTICKABLE GLUE 01/14/2015 120022 63.08
STICKS
7025-5 10E201 2212 3141 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-NVITE.COM - REGISTRATION 01/14/2015 120022 717.00
FOR FUTURE READY SCHOOLS
SUMMIT
7025-5 10E207 2212 3141 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-NVITE.COM - REGISTRATION 01/14/2015 120022 717.00
FOR FUTURE READY SCHOOLS
SUMMIT
7025-3 10EO000 2120 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KM-AMAZON - SUPPLIES FOR 01/14/2015 120022 215.56
GUIDANCE COUNSELORS OFFICE
8045-2 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TC-WALMART - SCIENCE SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120022 13.58
8045-4 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP TC-SIGN-A-RAMA - SCIENCE 01/14/2015 120022 345.00
OLYMPIAD TARGETS
5934-1 10E301 1120 4100 68 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MA-JEWEL - FOOD FOR CLASSES 01/14/2015 120022 442 .56
3926-1 10E301 1120 4100 69 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP KL-MENARDS - EXHAUST FAN FOR 01/14/2015 120022 38.95
LASER BURNER
6433-3 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-JEWEL - 8TH GR LAB 01/14/2015 120022 35.43
SUPPLIES
6433-4 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-AMAZON 05218 01/14/2015 120022 4.00
6433-5 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP CM-AMAZON 2047449 01/14/2015 120022 11.00
7857-4 10EO000 2310 3142 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-SHEARTON HOTEL - TRIPLE 1 01/14/2015 120022 94.02
CONFERENCE
7857-5 10EO000 2310 4100 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP LH-AMAZON - "THE SIGNAL & THE 01/14/2015 120022 15.62
NOISE™
7832-4 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-BOOMERANG FOR GMAIL 01/14/2015 120022 346.46
7832-5 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 BMO FINANCIAL GROUP MW-BOOMERANG FOR GMAIL 01/14/2015 120022 38.32
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120011 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120012 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120013 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120014 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120015 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120016 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120017 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120018 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120019 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120020 0.00
BMO FINANCIAL GROUP 01/14/2015 120021 0.00

Totals for BMO FINANCIAL GROUP

20,500.58
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121014 10E000 2310 3311 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L301-9800 - FREE LUNCH 01/14/2015 120023 108.50
FT
120914 10EO000 2310 3311 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L301-9800 - FREE LUNCH 01/14/2015 120023 15.00
FT
120914~ 10EO000 2310 3311 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L205-9800 - FREE LUNCH 01/14/2015 120023 16.00
FT
010515 10EO000 2520 6400 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DEP. 99L101-9210 - INFO SNAP 01/14/2015 120023 0.87
FEES 12/12/14
Totals for BOARD OF EDUCATION - ACTIVITY 140.37
121814 10E205 2210 3142 00 000000 BOMELY, ROCHELLE CLAIM REPORT - 2014 1AHPERD 01/14/2015 120024 105.00
Totals for BOMELY, ROCHELLE 105.00
011415 10R0O00 1999 0000 00 000000 BORRELLI, JEAN REISSUE OF CHECK #113432 01/14/2015 120025 24.90
Totals for BORRELLI, JEAN 24.90
JANUARY 10EO000 2330 3162 00 000000 BOYD, JANE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120026 110.00
Totals for BOYD, JANE 110.00
121514 20EO000 2540 3143 00 000000 BRANCH, JOHN MILEAGE CLAIM - 8/26 - 01/14/2015 120027 204.01
12/15/14
Totals for BRANCH, JOHN 204.01
4575767 10EO000 3100 3140 00 493200 BUREAU OF EDUC. & RE SEMINAR 2/9/15 K. CHILVER, C. 01/14/2015 120028 470.00
CALCAGNO - WHAT®S NEW IN 1ST
GR
4575740 10EO000 3100 3140 00 493200 BUREAU OF EDUC. & RE SEMINAR 1/20/15 - SCARPINO, 01/14/2015 120028 1,075.00
CALCAGNO, KOLODZIK, SOLARI,
CHILVER - iPAD STRATEGIES
Totals for BUREAU OF EDUC. & RESEARCH 1,545.00
R11392866 10EO000 1200 4100 00 462000 CAMBIUM LEARNING VMATH NTL TEACHER MATERIALS, 01/14/2015 120029 757.90
VMATH STUDENT MATH PACK
R11392914 10E000 1200 4100 00 462000 CAMBIUM LEARNING VMATH NTL TEACHER MATERIALS, 01/14/2015 120029 414.70
VMATH STUDENT MATH PACKET
Totals for CAMBIUM LEARNING 1,172.60
C110416149 10EO00 2222 4100 00 000000 CAPSTONE PRESS LRC BOOKS - JEFFERSON SCH 01/14/2015 120030 299.02
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C110408640 10EO00 2222 4100 00 000000 CAPSTONE PRESS LRC BOOKS 01/14/2015 120030 2,517.05
Totals for CAPSTONE PRESS 2,816.07
48934728R1 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL WICKS, ALCOHOL BURNER PK/12 01/14/2015 120031 27.45
(3) - EMERSON SCH
48934541R1 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL PS FROG 4-5 PLAIN - LINCOLN 01/14/2015 120031 804.75
SCH
Totals for CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY 832.20
15313 20E205 2540 4830 00 000000 CHICAGO FILTER SUPPL PLEATED AIR FILTERS - 01/14/2015 120033 599.96
FRANKLIN SCH
Totals for CHICAGO FILTER SUPPLY 599.96
5047 20E301 2540 3230 00 000000 CHICAGO KILN SERVICE MOVE FUME VENTILATION DRAFT 01/14/2015 120032 312.50
INDUCER - EMERSON SCH
Totals for CHICAGO KILN SERVICE 312.50
121514 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 CHRIST, DON REFEREE - 12/15/14 01/14/2015 120034 70.00
011215 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 CHRIST, DON REFEREE - 1/12/15 01/14/2015 120034 70.00
Totals for CHRIST, DON 140.00
696756 10E000 2560 3150 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION 01/14/2015 120035 450.00
- LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL
1012278 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - LINCOLN SCH (ACCT 01/14/2015 120035 4,148.08
#5317033002)
1012277 20E000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - LINCOLN SCH (ACCT 01/14/2015 120035 815.82
#5317033001)
1012571 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - WASHINGTON SCH (ACCT 01/14/2015 120035 831.40
#5321039001)
1012572 20E000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - WASHINGTON SCH (ACCT 01/14/2015 120035 879.58
#5321040001)
1008300 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - FIELD SCH (ACCT 01/14/2015 120035 1,677.15
#5105326006)
Totals for CITY OF PARK RIDGE 8,802.03
4636 10EO000 2660 3100 00 000000 CLIENT FIRST CONSULT E-RATE SERVICES - 10/1 - 01/14/2015 120036 687.50
10/31/14
4760 10EO000 2660 3100 00 000000 CLIENT FIRST CONSULT TELECOM NEEDS ASSESSMENT - 01/14/2015 120036 1,985.00

11/1 - 11/30/14
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4806 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 CLIENT FIRST CONSULT 470 PREP 01/14/2015 120036 150.00
Totals for CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP 2,822.50
011415 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 CLISHEM, ANTHONY MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120037 24.42
12/19/14
Totals for CLISHEM, ANTHONY 24.42
010515 10EO000 2310 3142 00 000000 COLLINS, DAN REIMB. - 1ASB PARKING 01/14/2015 120038 41.30
Totals for COLLINS, DAN 41.30
111914 10E000 1520 6420 56 000000 COMMUNITY CONS. SCHO VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT - 3710 01/14/2015 119742 -250.00
- 3/11/15
011415 10E000 1520 6420 56 000000 COMMUNITY CONS. SCHO VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT - 01/14/2015 120039 75.00
REISSUE OF CK #119742
Totals for COMMUNITY CONS. SCHOOL DIST # -175.00
INV016243 10EO00 1110 5330 64 000000 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOG SMART UF-70 PROJECTOR UPGRADE 01/14/2015 120040 1,275.00
INV016243 10EO00 1110 5330 64 000000 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOG SMART UF-70 PROJECTOR UPGRADE 01/14/2015 120040 110.00
Totals for CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC 1,385.00
INV016042 10EO00 1110 5330 64 000000 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOG SMART PEN TRAY (2) 01/14/2015 120041 398.00
INV016042 10EO00 1110 5330 64 000000 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOG SMART PEN TRAY (2) 01/14/2015 120041 55.00
Totals for CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 453.00
121214 10EO000 2140 3143 00 000000 CONNOR, WILLIAM MILEAGE CLAIM - 10/6 - 01/14/2015 120042 38.58
12/10/14
Totals for CONNOR, WILLIAM 38.58
0020406432 20E207 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. - 11/7 - 12/9/14 - 01/14/2015 120044 4,731.63
ROOSEVELT (ACCT 1D
#1-EC-1227)
0020378858 20E203 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 11/7 - 12/8/14 - FIELD 01/14/2015 120044 2,894.03
- (ACCT ID# 1-EC-765)
0020437823 20E303 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 11/7 - 12/9/14 - 01/14/2015 120044 8,782.21
LINCOLN (ACCT ID#1-EC-839)
20405903 20E101 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. - 11/6 - 12/9/14 - ESC 01/14/2015 120044 1,116.73
- (ACCT ID#1-EC-1228)
20492391 20E220 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 11/10 - 12/11/14 - 01/14/2015 120044 1,499.97

JEFFERSON - (ACCT
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0020527640 20E209 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 11/7 - 12/10/14 - 01/14/2015 120044 3,707.16
WASHINGTON (ACCT ID
#1-EC-1306)
0020535315 20E301 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 11/10 - 12/11/14 - 01/14/2015 120044 7,177.32
EMERSON (ACCR 1D #1-EC-766)
0020535319 20E201 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 11/7 - 12/10/14 - 01/14/2015 120044 6,596.31
CARPENTER (ACCT 1D
#1-EC-1145)
0020535317 20E205 2540 4660 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE ELEC. 11/7 - 12/10/14 - 01/14/2015 120044 4,393.51
FRANKLIN (ACCT I1D#1-EC-842)
CONSTELLATION NEWENE 01/14/2015 120043 0.00
Totals for CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - (EL 40,898.87
0020590461 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120045 708.50
0020590461 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120045 1,537.90
0020590461 20E203 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120045 3,290.65
0020590461 20E205 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120045 2,257.94
0020590461 20E207 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120045 2,931.84
0020590461 20E209 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120045 3,399.66
0020590461 20E301 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120045 2,379.98
0020590461 20E303 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120045 7,512.77
0020629506 20E220 2540 4650 00 000000 CONSTELLATION NEWENE GAS - JEFFERSON - DECEMBER 01/14/2015 120045 3,392.02
2014
Totals for CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS 27,411.26
109102 20E000 2540 3237 00 000000 CONTINENTAL ELECTRIC DATA CABLING FOR MONITORS - 01/14/2015 120046 1,700.00
LINCOLN SCH CAFETERIA
109102 10E000 1110 4100 99 000000 CONTINENTAL ELECTRIC DATA CABLING FOR MONITORS - 01/14/2015 120046 1,000.00
LINCOLN SCH CAFETERIA
Totals for CONTINENTAL ELECTRICAL CONSTR 2,700.00
20150102AD 10LO00 1720 0000 00 000000 COOPER, STORM & PISC Payroll accrual 01/14/2015 119938 -543.97
Totals for COOPER, STORM & PISCOPO -543.97
1US1002528 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 CP1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP - KELLY 01/14/2015 120047 150.00
KUHAR
Totals for CPI 150.00
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300959 10EO00 1110 4100 62 000000 CYNMAR GLOVES, NITRILE MED (2) 01/14/2015 120048 21.60
300251 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR PLATE, NUTRIENT AGAR - 01/14/2015 120048 335.72
LINCOLN SCH
Totals for CYNMAR 357.32
010515 10E000 2130 3143 00 000000 DAEHLER, LAURA MILEAGE CLAIM - 11/19/14 01/14/2015 120049 6.78
Totals for DAEHLER, LAURA 6.78
JANUARY 10E209 2410 3162 00 000000 DALY, STEPHANIE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120050 110.00
Totals for DALY, STEPHANIE 110.00
5470474 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 DEMCO POLYPROPYLENE VISTAFOIL - 01/14/2015 120051 406.04
JEFFERSON SCH
Totals for DEMCO 406.04
121014 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 DERWIN, CAMILLE MILEAGE CLAIM 11/3 - 11/28/14 01/14/2015 120052 8.88
121014 10E000 1200 3143 00 000000 DERWIN, CAMILLE MILEAGE CLAIM 11/3 - 11/28/14 01/14/2015 120052 8.87
010515 10E000 2130 4100 00 000000 DERWIN, CAMILLE LOUNGE SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120052 8.98
011415 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 DERWIN, CAMILLE MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120052 11.39
12/19/14
011415 10E000 1200 3143 00 000000 DERWIN, CAMILLE MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120052 11.40
12/19/14
Totals for DERWIN, CAMILLE 49_52
00426026 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 DON JOHNSTON WRITING PROTOCOL 01/14/2015 120053 25.00
Totals for DON JOHNSTON 25.00
JANUARY 10E207 2410 3162 00 000000 DWYER, KEVIN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120054 110.00
010515 10E207 2410 3143 00 000000 DWYER, KEVIN MILEAGE CLAIM - 7/1 - 01/14/2015 120054 127.90
12/19/14
Totals for DWYER, KEVIN 237.90
6169730984 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 EDHELPER 1-YR RENEWAL FOR EDHELPER 01/14/2015 120055 279.86
SCHOOL SITE LICENSE
Totals for EDHELPER 279.86
668565-1 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 EDUCATIONAL INNOVATI VISCOSITY OF OIL TUBES, 01/14/2015 120056 369.43

SLIDES, RAWHIDE, COLORS IN
MOTION. .
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Totals for EDUCATIONAL INNOVATIONS 369.43
390818 20EO000 2540 3112 00 000000 ENVIRON GENERAL CONSULTING SVC - 01/14/2015 120057 194.18
CARPENTER SCH
Totals for ENVIRON 194.18
148744 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 FIRE & SECURITY SYST MONITORING - 1/1 - 3/31/15 - 01/14/2015 120058 90.00
JEFFERSON SCH
148745 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 FIRE & SECURITY SYST MONITORING SVC- 1/1 - 3/31/15 01/14/2015 120058 90.00
- EMERSON SCH
Totals for FIRE & SECURITY SYSTEMS 180.00
5499 10EO00 1120 3230 55 000000 FITNESS TEAM INC. REPLACE PEDALS X 3 BIKES - 01/14/2015 120059 206.64
LINCOLN SCH
Totals for FITNESS TEAM INC. 206.64
566254-0  10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 41 BOOKS 01/14/2015 120060 595.81
558154-0  10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 15 BOOKS 01/14/2015 120060 220.76
543715F-2 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 5 BOOKS 01/14/2015 120060 32.86
551759F-0 10E000 2222 4205 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 15 BOOKS 01/14/2015 120060 140.26
528131F-1 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 40 BOOKS 01/14/2015 120060 605.19
57023F-1 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT ANCIENT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 01/14/2015 120060 47.93
573384-3 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT EBOOKS (31) 01/14/2015 120060 835.30
574640F-5 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 5 BOOKS 01/14/2015 120060 91.75
560974-3 10E000 2222 4205 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 7 BOOKS 01/14/2015 120060 136.34
Totals for FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 2,706.20
877303 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SA FIRE ALARM REPAIR - 01/14/2015 120061 1,071.00
WASHINGTON SCH
878514 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SA ANNUAL BILLING - RADIO 01/14/2015 120061 852.00
MONITOR LEASE - LINCOLN SCH
878497 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SA ANNUAL BILLING - RADIO 01/14/2015 120061 852.00
MONITOR LEASE - FRANKLIN SCH
878537 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SA ANNUAL BILLING - RADIO 01/14/2015 120061 852.00
MIONITOR LEASE - ROOSEVELT
SCH
878555 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SA ANNUAL BNILLING - RADIO 01/14/2015 120061 852.00

MONITOR LEASE - WASHINGTON
SCH
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Totals for FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 4,479.00
158098 10E000 2310 3520 00 000000 FRANCZEK RADELET LEGAL 01/14/2015 120062 427 .50
Totals for FRANCZEK RADELET 427 .50
JANUARY 10E303 2410 3162 00 000000 GLEASON, TIMOTHY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120063 110.00
Totals for GLEASON, TIMOTHY 110.00
12816691 20E000 2540 3113 00 000000 GROOT INDUSTRIES 12/1/14 SERVICE - JEFFERSON 01/14/2015 120064 241.70
SCH
12817015 20E000 2540 3113 00 000000 GROOT INDUSTRIES SERVICE 12/1/14 - EMERSON SCH 01/14/2015 120064 626.38
Totals for GROOT INDUSTRIES 868.08
121614 10E207 2410 4900 00 000000 HANDLON, TARYN CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120065 76.46
Totals for HANDLON, TARYN 76.46
212012374 20E000 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL ESC BLDG - SUPT OFFICE COLD 01/14/2015 120067 861.99
S12012483 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL MANY ROOM COLD - FRANKLIN SCH 01/14/2015 120067 933.04
S12012367 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL TOP OFF GLYCOL FOR CHILLER - 01/14/2015 120067 781.92
FRANKLIN SCH
S12012069 20E220 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL HEATING ISSUE - JEFFERSON SCH 01/14/2015 120067 1,156.67
S12012365 20E303 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL OVERHEATING - LINCOLN SCH 01/14/2015 120067 538.60
S12012364 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL ROOM 94 VAV ISSUE - FRANKLIN 01/14/2015 120067 402.50
SCH
S12012363 20E201 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL NORTH GYM IN ALARM - 01/14/2015 120067 597.66
CARPENTER SCH
S12012362 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL WATER LEAK ROOM 214 CEILING - 01/14/2015 120067 230.00
EMERSON SCH
S12012361 20E303 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL ROOM 108 OVERHEAT - LINCOLN 01/14/2015 120067 517.50
SCH
S12012360 20EO00 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL INSUFFICIENT VENTILATION - 01/14/2015 120067 230.00
ESC
S12012350 20E209 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL NO AIRFLOW IN BASEMENT ROOM - 01/14/2015 120067 430.23
WASHINGTON SCH
S12012724 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL ADD GLYCOL TO CW SYSTEM - 01/14/2015 120067 2,076.04
FRANKLIN SCH
S12012722 20E207 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL REPL BELTS ON EXHAUST FAN - 01/14/2015 120067 189.20
ROOSEVELT SCH
S12012721 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL REPLACE PRV - EMERSON SCH 01/14/2015 120067 297.54
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S12012725 20E303 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL ROOM 208 DOWN - LINCOLN SCH 01/14/2015 120067 230.00
S12012726 20EO000 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL ESC BOILER DOWN AGAIN 01/14/2015 120067 899.20
212011925 20E303 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL REPAIR COMPRESSOR - LINCOLN 01/14/2015 120067 683.53
SCH
HARDING MECHANICAL 01/14/2015 120066 0.00
Totals for HARDING MECHANICAL 11,055.62
JANUARY 10E000 2320 3162 00 000000 HEINZ, LAURIE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120068 110.00
121614 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 HEINZ, LAURIE PARK RIDGE CHAMBER LUNCH 01/14/2015 120068 25.00
Totals for HEINZ, LAURIE 135.00
30084 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 HODGES, LO1ZZI, EISE LEGAL 01/14/2015 120069 4,248.82
Totals for HODGES, LO1ZZ1, EISENHAMMER, 4,248.82
064530 20E000 2540 3146 00 000000 1ASBO MEMBERSHIP - SCOTT MACKALL 01/14/2015 120070 295.00
Totals for IASBO 295.00
362018 20E000 2540 5310 00 000000 IMAGETEC HP PRINTER M401dw (8) 01/14/2015 120071 3,608.00
362291 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC CONTRACT BASE RATE CHG 12/18 01/14/2015 120071 14,100.00
- 3/17/15 (DP1162-PB1-02)
363219 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC CONTRACT BASE RATE CHG 01/14/2015 120071 6,324.00
12/23/14 - 3/22/15 (CONTRACT
#DP1162-B2-01)
Totals for IMAGETEC 24,032.00
67569 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI REPAIRS - FRANKLIN SCH 01/14/2015 120072 1,038.39
67568 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI BASEMENT PHONE PROBLEMS - 01/14/2015 120072 482.40
FIELD SCH
67567 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI REPL. CLOCK - LINCOLN SCH 01/14/2015 120072 507.00
67570 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI RPR CLOCKS - WASHINGTON SCH 01/14/2015 120072 258.00
67665 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI RPR PHONES - FRANKLIN SCH 01/14/2015 120072 718.50
67752 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI RPR PHONE - FIELD SCH 01/14/2015 120072 1,308.75
67773 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI REPL. PHONE - FRANKLIN SCH 01/14/2015 120072 869.40
67775 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI RESET PHONE - CARPENTER SCH 01/14/2015 120072 1,165.35
67776 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI RPR PHONES - CARPENTER SCH 01/14/2015 120072 322.50
67774 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI BAD CARD - ROOSEVELT SCH 01/14/2015 120072 970.59
67772 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI RPR INTERCOM - CARPENTER SCH 01/14/2015 120072 387.00
67833 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI REPROGRAM PHONE - FRANKLIN 01/14/2015 120072 451.50

SCH
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67832 20EO000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI REPL PHONE - FIELD SCH 01/14/2015 120072 353.40
67830 20EO00 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI RPR SPEAKER - ROOSEVELT SCH 01/14/2015 120072 322.50
67831 20EO000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI REPL HANDSET, PHONE - LINCOLN 01/14/2015 120072 698.10
SCH
Totals for INTERSTATE ELECTRONICS CO. 9,853.38
23306 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 JBH TECHNOLOGIES, IN LARGE SPOOLS - LINCOLN MIDDLE 01/14/2015 120073 467.00
SCH
Totals for JBH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 467.00
010615 10EO00 1200 3143 00 000000 JENSEN, NANCY MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120074 17.36
12/31/14
Totals for JENSEN, NANCY 17.36
011415 20E000 2540 3202 00 000000 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL LEASE PAYMENT - #1 01/14/2015 120168 870.11
Totals for JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 870.11
1-16967475 20E207 2540 3204 00 000000 JOHNSON CONTROLS 3 UNITS HAVE CONTROLS GOING 01/14/2015 120075 1,236.50
CRAZY - ROOSEVELT SCH
Totals for JOHNSON CONTROLS 1,236.50
272 10EO00 2660 3100 00 000000 KAMEN, BEN 1.T. CONSULTANT 01/14/2015 120076 450.00
Totals for KAMEN, BEN 450.00
121014 10EO00 2210 3143 00 000000 KEEFER, MEGHAN MILEAGE CLAIM - 10/1 - 01/14/2015 120077 114.13
11/30/14
Totals for KEEFER, MEGHAN 114.13
JANUARY 10E203 2410 3162 00 000000 KELLY, KATHERINE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120078 110.00
Totals for KELLY, KATHERINE 110.00
221628185 20E203 2540 3238 00 000000 KONE INC. MAINTENANCE COVERAGE 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120079 567.40
2/28/15
221628185 20E207 2540 3238 00 000000 KONE INC. MAINTENANCE COVERAGE 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120079 567.41
2/28/15
221628185 20E209 2540 3238 00 000000 KONE INC. MAINTENANCE COVERAGE 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120079 567.40
2/28/15
221628185 20E301 2540 3238 00 000000 KONE INC. MAINTENANCE COVERAGE 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120079 567.40

2/28/15
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221628185 20E303 2540 3238 00 000000 KONE INC. MAINTENANCE COVERAGE 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120079 567 .40
2/28/15
151133666 20EO000 2540 3238 00 000000 KONE INC. INSTALL NEW POWER SUPPLY ON 01/14/2015 120079 1,914.00
ELEVATOR - EMERSON SCH
151133667 20E203 2540 3238 00 000000 KONE INC. INSTALL ELECTRONIC DOOR 01/14/2015 120079 3,825.00
RESTRICTOR - FIELD SCH
Totals for KONE INC. 8,576.01
35086 10E000 2211 4110 00 000000 KU-CRL TEACHING CAUSE & EFFECT, 01/14/2015 120080 50.00
UNDERSTANDING ACAD LANGUAGE
Totals for KU-CRL 50.00
9830 10E000 1120 4100 60 000000 KUTA SOFTWARE ONLINE MATH LICENSE - LINCOLN 01/14/2015 120081 325.00
SCH
9831 10E000 1120 4100 60 000000 KUTA SOFTWARE ONLINE SITE LICENSE - EMERSON 01/14/2015 120081 325.00
SCH
Totals for KUTA SOFTWARE 650.00
121014 10E000 2660 3141 00 000000 LABUZ, RACHEL EXPENSE CLAIM - GOOGLE SUMMIT 01/14/2015 120082 284.74
12102014 10E000 2660 3143 00 000000 LABUZ, RACHEL MILEAGE CLAIM - 11/16 - 01/14/2015 120082 205.52
11/18/14
Totals for LABUZ, RACHEL 490.26
3254460 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE - 11/25/14 01/14/2015 120083 72.45
3254460 20E201 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE - 11/25/14 01/14/2015 120083 265.65
3254460 20E203 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE - 11/25/14 01/14/2015 120083 265.65
3254460 20E205 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE - 11/25/14 01/14/2015 120083 265.65
3254460 20E207 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE - 11/25/14 01/14/2015 120083 265.65
3254460 20E209 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE - 11/25/14 01/14/2015 120083 265.65
3254460 20E303 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE - 11/25/14 01/14/2015 120083 558.60
Totals for LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS 1,959.30
1245940 40E000 2550 3316 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - ESC, CITY HALL, 01/14/2015 120085 375.00
NURSING HOME, GOLF MILL -
RETURN
1245971 40E000 2550 3312 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 LINCOLN/EMERSON - GOLF MILL 01/14/2015 120085 150.00
1245970 40E000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 LINCOLN - FEED MY STARVING 01/14/2015 120085 460.80
CHILDREN
1245126 40E000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 BUS EVACUATION - ROOSEVELT, 01/14/2015 120085 1,068.75
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WASHINGTON, FIELD
1245138 40EO000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 EMERSON - CHIPPEWA 01/14/2015 120085 148.00
1245133 40EO000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 BUS EVACUATION - CARPENTER 01/14/2015 120085 150.00
1245195 40EO000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 BUS EVACUATION - FRANKLIN 01/14/2015 120085 206.25
1245217 40EO000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 EMERSON - FRIENDSHIP 01/14/2015 120085 134.45
1245218 40EO000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 LINCOLN - FRIENDSHIP 01/14/2015 120085 223.13
1245333 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 WASHINTON - GOEBBERTS, EM - 01/14/2015 120085 459 .38
HOLMES, LI - NBC/MELAS PARK
1245333 40EO000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 WASHINTON - GOEBBERTS, EM - 01/14/2015 120085 365.63
HOLMES, LI - NBC/MELAS PARK
1245465 40EO000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 ROOSEVELT - NAPER SETTLEMENT 01/14/2015 120085 375.00
1245998 40EO000 2550 3312 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 LINCOLN - GOLF MILL 01/14/2015 120085 150.00
11415 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 SPECIAL ED TRANSPORTATION - 01/14/2015 120085 7,995.00
JANUARY 2015
1246067 40EO000 2550 3300 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 2014-15 THIRD PARTY BUS 01/14/2015 120085 1,976.03
CONTRACT - BAL DUE DECEMBER
2014
1246067 40EO000 2550 3317 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 2014-15 THIRD PARTY BUS 01/14/2015 120085 12.73
CONTRACT - BAL DUE DECEMBER
2014
011415 40EO00 2550 3300 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 2014-15 THIRD PARTY BUS 01/14/2015 120085 124,778.87
CONTRACT - JANUARY 2015
011415 40EO000 2550 3317 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 2014-15 THIRD PARTY BUS 01/14/2015 120085 804.02
CONTRACT - JANUARY 2015
LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 01/14/2015 120084 0.00
Totals for LAKEVIEW BUS LINES INC. 139,833.04
JANUARY 10E220 2410 3162 00 000000 LAPPING, LESLYE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120086 110.00
Totals for LAPPING, LESLYE 110.00
4736 10EO000 1110 4100 00 000000 LARSON EQUIPMENT & F PACE DRAFTING STOOL - FIELD 01/14/2015 120087 262.18
SCH
4640 60E203 2536 5110 00 000000 LARSON EQUIPMENT & F SHELVING - FIELD SCHOOL 01/14/2015 120087 13,126.90
Totals for LARSON EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE 13,389.08
JANUARY 10E201 2410 3162 00 000000 LECH, EMILY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120088 55.00
JANUARY 10E205 2410 3162 00 000000 LECH, EMILY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120088 55.00
Totals for LECH, EMILY 110.00



3frdtlOl.p Park Ridge Niles SD #64 9:40 AM 01/16/15

05.14.10.00.00-010080 AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 01/14/15 - 01/14/15) PAGE: 23
INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE CHECK CHECK
NUMBER NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION DATE NUMBER AMOUNT
6223863114 10E000 2660 5330 00 000000 LENOVO LENOVO THINKPAD 01/14/2015 120089 708.80
Totals for LENOVO 708.80
24750 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN LIBRARY PRES FactCITE: DEFINING MOMENTS - 01/14/2015 120090 179.00
LINCOLN SCH
24751 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN LIBRARY PRES FactCITE: DEFINING MOMENTS - 01/14/2015 120090 179.00
EMERSON SCH
Totals for LINCOLN LIBRARY PRESS 358.00
JANUARY 10E000 2210 3162 00 000000 LOPEZ, LORI COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120091 110.00
121814 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 LOPEZ, LORI MILEAGE CLAIM - 11/1 - 01/14/2015 120091 96.66
11/30/14
Totals for LOPEZ, LORI 206.66
010615 10R000 1950 0000 00 000000 LYNCH, CAITLIN REFUND TRS/THIS CONTRIBUTIONS 01/14/2015 120092 281.43
Totals for LYNCH, CAITLIN 281.43
010615 10E000 2310 3175 00 000000 MAINE TOWNSHIP SCHOO TOTAL DUE - DECEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120093 4,214.37
Totals for MAINE TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TRSR. 4,214.37
23389 20E000 2540 4940 00 000000 MANAS TORCOM-TOUCH O CARPET - ADMIN BUILDING LOBBY 01/14/2015 120094 1,394.00
23185 20E301 2540 5110 00 000000 MANAS TORCOM-TOUCH O 2 CARTONS MANNINGTON SILVER 01/14/2015 120094 286.32
PINE - EMERSON SCH
Totals for MANAS TORCOM-TOUCH OF BEAUTY 1,680.32
JANUARY 10E000 2640 3162 00 000000 MARTIN, JOEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120095 110.00
Totals for MARTIN, JOEL 110.00
121514 10E303 2410 4900 00 000000 MAY, KATHERINE PEP CLUB SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120096 60.35
Totals for MAY, KATHERINE 60.35
121814 10E205 2210 3142 00 000000 MCCARTHY, JUDITH CLAIM REPORT - 2014 1AHPERD 01/14/2015 120097 105.00
Totals for MCCARTHY, JUDITH 105.00
121614 10E207 2410 4900 00 000000 MCCOY, ERIN CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120098 30.97
Totals for MCCOY, ERIN 30.97
30361 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MINNESOTA MEMORY INC SMARTBOARD UF55 GENERIC LAMP 01/14/2015 120099 496.00

& HOUSING (4)
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30361 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MINNESOTA MEMORY INC SMARTBOARD UF55 GENERIC LAMP  01/14/2015 120099 7.95
& HOUSING (4)
Totals for MINNESOTA MEMORY INC. 503.95
3350053  10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON REPL LAMP 230W 01/14/2015 120100 591.00

PROJECTOR LAMP (3), 190w
PROJECTOR LAMP (3)

3359736  10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR MINI DISPLAYPORT TO VGA VIDEO 01/14/2015 120100 374.00
ADAPTER CONVERTER (20)
3357912  10E000 2660 3100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR KINGSTON 8GB DATA TRAVELER 01/14/2015 120100 110.00
(20)
3362075  10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR CHROMEBOOK POWER ADAPTER 01/14/2015 120100 1,260.00
(60), DELL POWER CORD (60)
3362075  10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR CHROMEBOOK POWER ADAPTER 01/14/2015 120100 210.00
(60), DELL POWER CORD (60)
3358752  10E000 1110 5330 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON BRIGHT LINK LCD 01/14/2015 120100 1,580.00
PROJECTOR
3361623  10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON REPL LAMP - 190W 01/14/2015 120100 128.00
PROJECTOR LAMP (2)
3363899  10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR EPSON REPL LAMP - 190W 01/14/2015 120100 128.00
PROJECTOR LAMP (2)
Totals for MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT 4,381.00
JANUARY  10E301 2410 3162 00 000000 MORRISON, JAMES COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120101 110.00
Totals for MORRISON, JAMES 110.00
121914 20E000 2540 3143 00 000000 MRYCZKO, HENRY MILEAGE CLAIM - 10/20 - 01/14/2015 120102 55.33
12/19/14
Totals for MRYCZKO, HENRY 55.33
JANUARY  10E303 2410 3162 00 000000 MURRAY, ANTHONY COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120103 110.00
Totals for MURRAY, ANTHONY 110.00
207061 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO PROTO CLASSIFICT CLASS 30 - 01/14/2015 120104 25.00
FIELD SCH
207059 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO PROTO CLASSIFICT CLASS 30 -  01/14/2015 120104 25.00
CARPENTER SCH
178992 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 NASCO PERCH, STARFISH - EMERSON SCH 01/14/2015 120104 472.80

Totals for NASCO 522.80
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120775 20E303 2540 3229 00 000000 NATIONAL SALT SUPPLY CENTRAL SALT BULK DEICING 01/14/2015 120105 2,868.69
(21.85) - LINCOLN SCH
Totals for NATIONAL SALT SUPPLY, INC. 2,868.69
2031 10LO00 1713 0000 00 000000 NCPERS - IL IMRF (20 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM - 01/14/2015 120106 380.00
JANUARY 2015
Totals for NCPERS - IL IMRF (2031) 380.00
10038675 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 NCS PEARSON MAP DRAWING BKLTS -25 - 01/14/2015 120107 54.50
JEFFERSON SCH
10038675 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 NCS PEARSON MAP DRAWING BKLTS -25 - 01/14/2015 120107 10.00
JEFFERSON SCH
Totals for NCS PEARSON 64.50
170 10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 NEW HORIZON CTR.-DEV TUITION - NOVEMBER 2014 01/14/2015 120108 14,239.04
Totals for NEW HORIZON CTR.-DEV. DISABLE 14,239.04
011415 10E000 2310 2860 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - JANUARY 01/14/2015 120109 1,593.80
2015
011415 10LO00 1708 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - JANUARY 01/14/2015 120109 516,537.26
2015
011415 10LO00 1709 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - JANUARY 01/14/2015 120109 59,473.65
2015
011415 10LO00 1711 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - JANUARY 01/14/2015 120109 2,762.68
2015
011415 10LO00 1712 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - JANUARY 01/14/2015 120109 1,381.98
2015
011415 10LO00 1726 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - JANUARY 01/14/2015 120109 986.32
2015
011415 10LO00 1727 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - JANUARY 01/14/2015 120109 574.25
2015
Totals for NIHIP 583,309.94
1009 10E000 2310 2110 00 000000 NIHIP - WELLNESS SCR WELLNESS SCREENINGS 01/14/2015 120110 482.00
Totals for NIHIP - WELLNESS SCREENING 482 .00
14961 10E405 3100 6400 00 493200 NORTH COOK 1SC REG. 11/9/14 - GUIDING PROF. 01/14/2015 120111 175.00

PRACTICE - EMILY LECH
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Totals for NORTH COOK ISC 175.00
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 330.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 375.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 330.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 230.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 250.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 375.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 330.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 330.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 330.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10EO000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 250.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
DCE010178 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UN ISHA CONVENTION REGISTRATIONS 01/14/2015 120112 250.00
2/12 - 2/14/15
Totals for NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 3,380.00
650050221 10EO000 1200 3140 00 000000 NORTHSHORE UNIVERSIT AMOUNT DUE ON ACCT #650050221 01/14/2015 120113 1,525.00
Totals for NORTHSHORE UNIVERSITY HEALTHS 1,525.00
10430338 10EO00 4124 6803 00 000000 NUMOTION KO0108 MINI ADJ MOUNT 01/14/2015 120114 965.00
Totals for NUMOTION 965.00
5026471 10EO00 3510 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 59.88
#27009757)
5026471 10E000 1225 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 178.50
#27009757)
5026471 10EO00 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 143.36
#27009757)

5026471 10E205 2410 4900 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 393.16
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5026471 10E201 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 318.86
#27009757)

5026471 10E205 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 212.73
#27009757)

5026471 10E207 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 305.16
#27009757)

5026471 10E209 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 276.48
#27009757)

5026471 10E301 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 191.98
#27009757)

5026471 10E303 1120 4111 66 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 215.29
#27009757)

5026471 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/1 - 11/15/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 522.08
#27009757)

5061186 10E000 1225 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 297.75
#27009757)

5061186 10EO000 2574 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 313.10
#27009757)

5061186 10EO000 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 57.70
#27009757)

5061186 10E201 1110 4111 66 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 102.32
#27009757)

5061186 10E201 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 260.22
#27009757)

5061186 10E203 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 73.27
#27009757)

5061186 10E207 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11/16 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 222.56
#27009757)

5061186 10E209 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 145.00
#27009757)

5061186 10E301 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 29.39
#27009757)

5061186 10E303 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 11716 - 11/30/14 (ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 17.58
#27009757)

5104863 20EO000 2540 4930 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 140.07
#27009757

5104863 10EO000 3510 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 80.82

#27009757



3frdtlOl.p Park Ridge Niles SD #64 9:40 AM 01/16/15

05.14.10.00.00-010080 AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 01/14/15 - 01/14/15) PAGE: 28
INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE CHECK CHECK
NUMBER NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION DATE NUMBER AMOUNT
5104863 10EO00 1225 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 151.35
#27009757
5104863 10EO00 2210 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 23.85
#27009757
5104863 10EO00 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 60.30
#27009757
5104863 10E201 1110 4111 66 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 86.49
#27009757
5104863 10E201 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 267.00
#27009757
5104863 10E203 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 50.39
#27009757
5104863 10E205 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 117.15
#27009757
5104863 10E207 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 456.70
#27009757
5104863 10E209 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 214.50
#27009757
5104863 10E301 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 142.36
#27009757
5104863 10E303 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/1 - 12/15/14 - ACCOUNT 01/14/2015 120115 262.69
#27009757
5139119 10EO00 3510 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/16 - 12/31/14 - ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 60.35
#27009757
5139119 10EO00 1225 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/16 - 12/31/14 - ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 84.94
#27009757
5139119 10E209 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 12/16 - 12/31/14 - ACCT 01/14/2015 120115 51.38
#27009757
Totals for OFFICE DEPOT 6,586.71
JANUARY 10EO00 2660 3162 00 000000 PACURAR, DANIEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120116 35.00
Totals for PACURAR, DANIEL 35.00
010615 10LO00 1902 0000 00 000000 PARK RIDGE COMMUNITY ONLINE DONATIONS MADE THRU 01/14/2015 120117 3,205.00
REV TRAK
Totals for PARK RIDGE COMMUNITY FUND 3,205.00
121114 10E403 3500 4100 00 000000 PARK RIDGE PUBLIC LI LOST BOOKS 01/14/2015 120118 89.70

Totals for PARK RIDGE PUBLIC LIBRARY 89.70
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5652054482 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 PATTERSON MEDICAL LACURA LATERAL SUPPORT 01/14/2015 120119 173.15
ASSEMBLY - JEFFERSON SCH
5652054482 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 PATTERSON MEDICAL LACURA LATERAL SUPPORT 01/14/2015 120119 9.90
ASSEMBLY - JEFFERSON SCH
Totals for PATTERSON MEDICAL 183.05
115356-611 10E000 2310 2999 00 000000 PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA ACCOUNT FEE - 12/1 - 12/31/14 01/14/2015 120120 789.00
Totals for PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA 789.00
121014 10EO00 2660 3141 00 000000 PELSOR, AMANDA EXPENSE CLAIM - GOOGLE SUMMIT 01/14/2015 120121 251.50
Totals for PELSOR, AMANDA 251.50
JANUARY 10E209 2410 3162 00 000000 PETROLINE, KEVIN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120122 110.00
Totals for PETROLINE, KEVIN 110.00
5150960962 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 PHONAK LLC ROGER INSPIRO 01/14/2015 120123 1,596.39
Totals for PHONAK LLC 1,596.39
4687588-DC 10E000 2310 3401 00 000000 PITNEY BOWES RENTAL CHG 9/30 - 12/30/14 - 01/14/2015 120124 309.00
SCHEDULE #403
1854894-DC 10E000 2310 3401 00 000000 PITNEY BOWES RENTAL CHGS - SCHEDULE #401 01/14/2015 120124 303.00
9639693-DC 10E000 2310 3401 00 000000 PITNEY BOWES RENTAL CHGS - SCHEDULE #402 01/14/2015 120124 591.00
6099601-DC 10EO00 2310 3401 00 000000 PITNEY BOWES RENTAL CHG - SCHEDULE #404 01/14/2015 120124 309.00
Totals for PITNEY BOWES 1,512.00
412656 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEMARK COPIER - JEFFERSON 01/14/2015 120125 185.00
414110 10EO00 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING RICOH COPIER - 2 ROOSEVELT, 1 01/14/2015 120125 1,230.00
LINCOLN
417051 10EO00 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEXMARK COPIERS - 1 LINCOLN, 01/14/2015 120125 75.00
1 CARPENTER
Totals for PMA LEASING 1,490.00
09632 20EO00 2540 4930 00 000000 POWERHOUSE UNLIMITED ROLLER BRUSH, COVERING CAP, 01/14/2015 120126 1,196.93
BELT, HEPA FILTER..
Totals for POWERHOUSE UNLIMITED 1,196.93
121014 10EO00 2660 3141 00 000000 PREIS, MEGAN CLAIM REPORT - GOOGLE SUMMIT  01/14/2015 120127 286.61

Totals for PREIS, MEGAN 286.61
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8378554 20EO000 2540 4930 00 000000 QUILL CORPORATION GOJO GRAY FMX DISPENSER (24) 01/14/2015 120128 287.76
8302347 20EO000 2540 4930 00 000000 QUILL CORPORATION PENCIL SHARPENERS (20) 01/14/2015 120128 218.60
Totals for QUILL CORPORATION 506.36
4985588 10EO00 1800 4100 00 000000 REALLY GOOD STUFF PRIVACY SHIELDS FOR ELL 01/14/2015 120129 19.99
STUDENTS
4985588 10EO00 1800 4100 00 000000 REALLY GOOD STUFF PRIVACY SHIELDS FOR ELL 01/14/2015 120129 170.94
STUDENTS
4985588 10EO00 1800 4100 00 000000 REALLY GOOD STUFF PRIVACY SHIELDS FOR ELL 01/14/2015 120129 26.73
STUDENTS
Totals for REALLY GOOD STUFF 217.66
INV4133417 10E000 2210 3161 00 000000 RENAISSANCE LEARNING STAR EARLY LITERACY 01/14/2015 120130 360.00
ENTERPRISE SUBSCR (100)
Totals for RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC. 360.00
JANUARY 10EO000 2660 3162 00 000000 SANTOS, JANICE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120131 35.00
Totals for SANTOS, JANICE 35.00
011415 10EO000 2660 3141 00 000000 SCHAAB, CAROLINE EXPENSE CLAIM REPORT - GOOGLE 01/14/2015 120172 124.56
SUMMIT
011415 10EO000 2660 3143 00 000000 SCHAAB, CAROLINE EXPENSE CLAIM REPORT - GOOGLE 01/14/2015 120172 206.08
SUMMIT
Totals for SCHAAB, CAROLINE 330.64
121514 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 SCHWARTZ, MORRIS REFEREE - 12/15/14 01/14/2015 120132 70.00
Totals for SCHWARTZ, MORRIS 70.00
14-238 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 SCOPE SHOPPE FLUORESCENT ILLUMINATOR BULBS 01/14/2015 120133 27.00
@
Totals for SCOPE SHOPPE 27.00
011415 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 01/14/2015 120134 1,160.00
011415. 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 01/14/2015 120134 3,750.00
011415.. 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 01/14/2015 120134 3,150.00
011415- 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 01/14/2015 120134 3,150.00
011415-- 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 01/14/2015 120134 562.50

Totals for SCULLARK LAYMON MEDI-CAR

11,772.50
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20150102AD 10L0O00O 1720 0000 00 000000 SELLAS-PAGANIS, BETT PAYROLL ACCRUAL - REISSUE OF  01/14/2015 120135 543.97
CK #119938
Totals for SELLAS-PAGANIS, BETTY 543.97
2376561 10EO00 2310 3520 00 000000 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP LEGAL 01/14/2015 120136 2,194.50
Totals for SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 2,194.50
8693 20EO000 2540 2930 00 000000 SHARP WEAR, INC SHIRTS 01/14/2015 120137 94.16
Totals for SHARP WEAR, INC 94.16
1435302000 20E207 2540 3230 00 000000 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT S MAP RAIL (6) 01/14/2015 120138 247.20
Totals for SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT SALES 247.20
31030 20EO000 2540 4850 00 000000 SIGNARAMA ""164 S. PROSPECT™, 164" 01/14/2015 120139 359.49
31000 20E000 2540 4850 00 000000 SIGNARAMA "RESERVED PARKING'", "RESERVED 01/14/2015 120139 113.36
PARKING FOR TRAVELING NURSE™
31031 20E301 2540 4850 00 000000 SIGNARAMA "IN CASE OF EMERGENCY"™ SIGNS  01/14/2015 120139 183.98
31055 20E000 2540 5310 00 000000 SIGNARAMA ESC SIGNAGE 01/14/2015 120139 2,197.00
Totals for SIGNARAMA 2,853.83
80829150  20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL FIRE EXTINGUISHER DEFICIENCY  01/14/2015 120140 726.00
REPAIRS - EMERSON SCH
80882275 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL REPL SMOKE DETECTOR - LINCOLN 01/14/2015 120140 567.82
SCH
80856217 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL CLEAN, RPR SMOKE DETECTOR - 01/14/2015 120140 445.40
LINCOLN SCH
Totals for SIMPLEX GRINNELL 1,739.22
S134635 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 SOCIAL STUDIES SCHOO DESK MAPS - EMERSON SCH 01/14/2015 120141 890.40
Totals for SOCIAL STUDIES SCHOOL SERVICE 890.40
108830 10EO00 1200 4100 00 000000 SOCIAL THINKING ZONES OF REGULATION, ZONES 01/14/2015 120142 88.00
POSTER
108830 10EO00 1200 4100 00 000000 SOCIAL THINKING ZONES OF REGULATION, ZONES 01/14/2015 120142 9.00
POSTER
108830 10EO00 1200 4100 00 000000 SOCIAL THINKING ZONES OF REGULATION, ZONES 01/14/2015 120142 14.70
POSTER

Totals for SOCIAL THINKING 111.70
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0051476 80EOOO 2310 3234 00 000000 SONITROL CHICAGOLAND MONITORING - JAN - MAR 2015 01/14/2015 120143 6,306.00
0051476- 80EOOO 2310 3234 00 000000 SONITROL CHICAGOLAND CAMERA MONITORING - JAN - MAR 01/14/2015 120143 4,776.00
2015
0051584 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 SONITROL CHICAGOLAND TESTED INTERCOM SYSTEM 01/14/2015 120143 205.00
Totals for SONITROL CHICAGOLAND NORTH 11,287.00
121914 10EO000 1520 6420 56 000000 SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL TOURNATMENT 01/14/2015 120144 200.00
(EMERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL)
Totals for SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 200.00
121614 10E207 2410 4900 00 000000 STARON, MOLLY CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120145 10.13
Totals for STARON, MOLLY 10.13
4005269666 10EO00 2130 4108 00 000000 STERICYCLE 1 GAL SHARPS MAIL BOX SYS (2) 01/14/2015 120146 103.30
Totals for STERICYCLE 103.30
121714 10E201 2212 4100 00 000000 STEVENS, SUZANNE QIT SUPPLIES 01/14/2015 120147 121.43
Totals for STEVENS, SUZANNE 121.43
145774 10EO000 1120 4112 00 000000 SUCCESS BY DESIGN WEEKLY PLANNERS (25) - 01/14/2015 120148 106.35
EMERSON SCH
Totals for SUCCESS BY DESIGN 106.35
011215 10E000 2130 3143 00 000000 SUTSCHEK, MICHELLE MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120149 43.34
12/31/14
Totals for SUTSCHEK, MICHELLE 43.34
010515 10E000 1110 3143 00 000000 TEATER, ALEX MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/5 - 01/14/2015 120150 18.82
12/19/14
Totals for TEATER, ALEX 18.82
JANUARY 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 TEMARI, MARGARET PHONE 01/14/2015 120151 30.00
Totals for TEMARI, MARGARET 30.00
1501-7104 10EO00 2310 2999 00 000000 THE OMNI GROUP COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT SVCS 01/14/2015 120152 80.25
Totals for THE OMNI GROUP 80.25
011415 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 THOMAS, TRACIE MILEAGE CLAIM - 8/25 - 01/14/2015 120153 91.34
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9/30/14
11415 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 THOMAS, TRACIE MILEAGE CLAIM - 11/3 - 01/14/2015 120153 40.43
11/721/14
11415. 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 THOMAS, TRACIE MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120153 48.94
12/19/14
11415- 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 THOMAS, TRACIE MILEAGE CLAIM - 10/1 - 01/14/2015 120153 58.69
10/31/14
Totals for THOMAS, TRACIE 239.40
JANUARY 10E000 2633 3162 00 000000 TRAMM, BERNADETTE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120154 110.00
Totals for TRAMM, BERNADETTE 110.00
121014 10R0O00 1999 0000 00 000000 TRUCHON, ELIZABETH REIMB. JURY DUTY TRAVEL 01/14/2015 120155 2.20
Totals for TRUCHON, ELIZABETH 2.20
28007561 20E203 2540 3229 00 000000 TRUGREEN PROCESSING LAWN SERVICE - FIELD SCH 01/14/2015 120156 87.00
Totals for TRUGREEN PROCESSING CENTER 87.00
0496687-00 10LOOO 1721 0000 OO 000000 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE LONG TERM CARE - JANUARY 2015 01/14/2015 120157 1,790.00
Totals for UNUM LIFE INSURANCE CO. 1,790.00
9737285515 20EO000 2540 3410 00 000000 VERIZON WIRELESS 11717 - 12/16/14 - ACCT. 01/14/2015 120158 251.59
#480370350-00002
9737285514 20EO000 2540 3410 00 000000 VERIZON WIRELESS 11717 - 12/16/14 - ACCT 01/14/2015 120158 1,025.58
#480370350-00001
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS 1,277.17
281 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 VILLAGE OF NILES (WA WATER - JEFFERSON - ACCT. 01/14/2015 120159 1,662.95
#281
12679 20E000 2540 3700 00 000000 VILLAGE OF NILES (WA WATER - EMERSON - ACCT. 01/14/2015 120159 2,715.45
#12679
Totals for VILLAGE OF NILES (WATER BILL) 4,378.40
JANUARY 10E205 2410 3162 00 000000 WALSH, DANIEL COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120160 110.00
Totals for WALSH, DANIEL 110.00
JANUARY 10E203 2410 3162 00 000000 WALSH, SUSAN COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120161 110.00
Totals for WALSH, SUSAN 110.00
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JANUARY 10EO000 2660 3162 00 000000 WARDEN, MARY JANE COMMUNICATIONS ALLOWANCE 01/14/2015 120162 110.00
010515 10E000 2660 3143 00 000000 WARDEN, MARY JANE MILEAGE CLAIM - 11/ 1- 01/14/2015 120162 36.34
12/19/14
Totals for WARDEN, MARY JANE 146.34
WPS-070304 10EO00 1200 4100 00 000000 WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICA SPM-P SCH ONLINE EVALUATION 01/14/2015 120163 50.00
Totals for WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICE 50.00
13977480 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 WINDSTREAM COMMUNICA ACCOUNT #4341841 01/14/2015 120164 6,803.13
Totals for WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS 6,803.13
121814 10E000 2520 3146 00 000000 WOMEN®S NETWORK OF S WINTER 2015 EVENT - REBECCA 01/14/2015 120165 75.00
ALLARD
Totals for WOMEN"S NETWORK OF SCHOOL ADM 75.00
121514 10EO000 2310 3130 00 000000 WSOL, MADELYN FOOD FOR 12/15/14 BOARD 01/14/2015 120166 45.68
MEETING
Totals for WSOL, MADELYN 45.68
010515 10E000 2130 3143 00 000000 YURKOVIC, PAULA MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1 - 01/14/2015 120167 123.14
12/19/14
Totals for YURKOVIC, PAULA 123.14

Totals for checks

1,343,578.60
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FUND SUMMARY

Park Ridge Niles SD #64 9:40 AM

AP LIST BY VENDOR (Dates: 01/14/15 - 01/14/15)

FUND  DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATION FUND 587,613.22 308.53 181,183.22 769,104.97
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 170,615.19 170,615.19
30 DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
40 TRANSPORTAT ION 0.00 0.00 151,605.54 151,605.54
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 240,700.90 240,700.90
80 TORT 0.00 0.00 11,352.00 11,352.00
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 587,613.22 308.53 755,656.85 1,343,578.60

End of report
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